12/29/2016 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE N0027 (exp. 04/30/2018) lited States Patent and Trademark Office REC DEC 2 0 2018 103676520 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: The ase reconstruction inents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: 692518 N.B. Inc. ADI Systems North America Inc. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 370 Wilsey Road Execution Date(s)December 02, 2016 X Assignment Merger City: Fredericton Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: New Brunswick Government Interest Assignment Country: Canada Zip: E3B 6E9 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application or patent number(s): This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,200,482 and 6,500,237 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 2 Name: Mario Theriault 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed Street Address: 812 Hwy. 101, Nasonworth None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Fredericton State: New Brunswick Zip: E3C 2B5 Phone Number: 506-450-3788 Deposit Accel/สิริฟินิโทเชียกับ 37030005 6200482 Docket Number:___

41 FC: 8921 Authorized User Name Mario Theriault 30.00 OP Email Address: mario@nbnet.nb.ca 9. Signature: December 12, 2016 Date Total number of pages including cover Mario Theriault sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 **PATENT REEL: 041214 FRAME: 0918**

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, <u>ADI Systems North America Inc.</u>, assignor, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New Brunswick, Canada and having a place of business at: <u>370 Wilsey Road, Fredericton, New Brunswick, E3B 6E9, Canada</u>, is the rightful owner of certain new and useful improvements in two inventions related to and entitled:

1) ARSENIC FILTRATION MEDIA: the first invention, for which, there has issued Canadian Letters Patent # 2,317,033 dated April 08, 2003; there has issued US Letters Patent # 6,200,482, dated March 13, 2001; there has issued Bangladesh Letters Patent # 1003582, dated August 03, 2004; there has issued Japanese Letters Patent # 3,443,573, dated September 02, 2003.

2) <u>REMOVING HYDROGEN SULFIDE FROM A GASEOUS MIXTURE USING FERRIC IONS BONDED TO CALCINED DIATOMITE</u>; the second invention, for which,

there has issued Canadian Letters Patent # 2,334,505, dated March 30, 2004; there has issued US Letters Patent # 6,500,237, dated December 31, 2002.

WHEREAS 692518 N.B. Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Province of New Brunswick, Canada, having a place of business at 370 Wilsey Road, Fredericton, New Brunswick, E3B 6E9, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest for Canada, USA, Bangladesh and Japan in and to said inventions as fully set forth and described in the aforesaid Letters Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, being a representative of said assignor, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said 692518 N.B. Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the inventions as set forth and described in the aforesaid Letters Patents, and any reissue thereof which may be granted upon such Letters Patents for Canada, USA, Bangladesh and Japan, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said 692518 N.B. Inc., for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents for Canada, USA, Bangladesh and Japan have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said assignor had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND I hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the said <u>692518 N.B. Inc.</u>, its successors and assigns, to vest or perfect the title of said <u>692518 N.B. Inc.</u>, its successors and assigns, in and to said Letters Patents for Canada, USA, Bangladesh and Japan and any reissue thereof that may be granted.

Assignment of patents to 692518 N.B. Inc.	Page 2 of 3
SIGNED at Fredericton, New Brunswick, Cathlis day of Deco	anada
SS: Hazen G. Hawker	as a representative of ADI Systems North America Inc.
Print name SS:	as a representative of ADI Systems North America Inc.
Hazen G. Hawker Print name	
Before me personally appeared said Hazen G. Hasaid Hazen G. Hawker and acknowledge their free act and deed	wker and ged the foregoing instrument to be
this day of December	
Province of New Brunswick County of York	me Classic thon
Seal	(Notary Public) LORRAINE C. KING A NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE PROVINCE OF NEW BRUNSWICK

Assignment	of patents	to	692518	N.B.	Inc.
	or beacoured	••	072010	T 4.77.	7770.

RECORDED: 12/20/2016

Page 3 of 3

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Lorraine C. King	, whose full post office
address is 600-570 Queen St.,	PO Box 610, Fredericton, NB E3B 5A6
was personally present and did see	Hazen G. Hawker ;
and	·
Hazen G. Hawker	who are known to me, execute the
attached assignment.	
	Junio (Allender John
	Signature of Witness
	LORRAINE C. KING